

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12013-12014/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2011 in CRP No.256/2011,MFA No.6443/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S KATRA HOLDING P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIONEER WINCON P.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv. for
 Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 is reported to be dead.

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that I.A. has been taken out for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 2.

Registry to list the above I.A. provided it does not suffer from any defect. In case the application suffers from any defect, two weeks' time is granted to the advocate-on-record for the petitioner to remove the defects

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|