

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 3-4 & 5-6 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12013-12014/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 22/09/2011 in CRP No.256/2011,MFA
No.6443/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S KATRA HOLDING P.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIONEER WINCON P.LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These applications are for substitution and bringing on
record legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2 and for
condonation of delay in filing application for substitution.
Chamber summons have been served on the legal representatives of
deceased respondent No.2. There is no appearance on their
behalf. In the interests of justice, list again after two
weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA) | | (INDU POKHRIYAL) | |
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER | |