

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12013-12014/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2011 in CRP No.256/2011,MFA No.6443/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S KATRA HOLDING P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIONEER WINCON P.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Samir Malik, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after Diwali Holidays before an appropriate Bench.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master